DATE

12/27/2022

1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/7/12023
1/9/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/23/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/2/2023
2/3/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/11/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/28/2023
3/1/2023
3/2/2023
3/3/2023
3/7/12023
3/9/2023
3/17/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

CSSA SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

CSSAFINAL2VS 1
FORFEIT

CSAA D1AA QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

AECI CHARTER |

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |
STEVENSON CHARTER
AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

NEW VISIONS

PROMISE ACADEMY |
MESA CHARTER

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
INWOOD ACADEMY
AECI CHARTER |

EARL MONROE

AECI CHARTER I

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

NEW HEIGHTS

AECI CHARTER |
INNOVATION

CRISTO REY CHARTER
AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |
STEVENSON CHARTER
CAPITAL PREP HARLEM
AECI CHARTER |
PROMISE ACADEMY I
BROOME STREET ACADEMY
AECI CHARTER |

(17-10)
(18-13)

63

HOME

PSAL - SUTTON

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
AECI CHARTER|

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS

SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY
NEW HEIGHTS

AECI CHARTER|

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |
INNOVATION

INNOVATION

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER I

AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

HEALTH & SCIENCE
STEVENSON CHARTER
DREAM CHARTER

AECI CHARTER|

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
AECI CHARTER |

AECI CHARTER |

MESA CHARTER

BRONX PREP

AECI CHARTER|

AECI CHARTER|
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
AECI CHARTER|

AECI CHARTER |

BROOME STREET ACADEMY

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
CSSA

CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA

CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

AECI CHARTERIII

LEAGUE RECORD (6-6)
OVERALL RECORD (7-7)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/6/2023 AECI CHARTER I 64 NEW HEIGHTS 61 CSSA
1/7/12023 UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER 75 AECI CHARTER Il 58 CSSA
1/9/2023 INNOVATION 51 AECI CHARTER Il 59 CSSA
1/10/2023 AECI CHARTER I 51 UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER 52 CSSA
1/14/2023 NEW HEIGHTS 81 AECI CHARTERIII 85 CSSA
1/20/2023 AECI CHARTER I 57 MONTFORT ACADEMY 44 NON-LEAGUE
1/21/2023 AECI CHARTER Il 58 STEVENSON CHARTER 51 CSSA
1/24/2023 AECI CHARTER Il 56 MESA CHARTER 51 CSSA
2/2/2023 AECI CHARTER | 54 AECI CHARTER I 52 CSSA
2/3/2023 AECI CHARTER I 52 AECI CHARTER| 54 CSSA
2/8/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 62 AECI CHARTER I 49 CSSA
2/14/2023 MESA CHARTER 40 AECI CHARTER I 37 CSSA
2/15/2023 AECI CHARTER I 42 INNOVATION 37 CSSA

3/1/2023 CSSA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 AECI CHARTER I 46 UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER 93 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

AMERICAN DREA

LEAGUE RECORD (2-10)

DATE
11/20/2022
1/11/2023
1/12/2023
1/18/2023
1/28/2023
1/30/2023
2/14/2023
2/28/2023
3/1/2023
3/6/2023
3/8/2023
3/15/2023
3/16/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

FORFEIT

OVERALL RECORD (2-11)

VISITOR
AMERICAN DREAM

AMERICAN DREAM
NEW VISIONS AIM Il

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER

AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
QUEENS ACADEMY
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM

51
25
46

HOME

PSAL - BRONX UNITED
URBAN DOVE |
AMERICAN DREAM
AMERICAN DREAM
EQUALITY CHARTER
COMPUTER SCIENCE
LEGACY CHARTER
AMERICAN DREAM
TAPCO

LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE
EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS
URBAN DOVE I
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH



DATE
1/12/2023
1/17/2023
1/23/2023
1/31/2023
2/13/2023
2/14/2023
2/17/2023
2/27/2023
2/28/2023

3/7/12023
3/7/12023
3/14/2023
3/16/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

DOUBLE FORFEIT
FORFEIT

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
BASIS

BROOKLYN ASCEND
BASIS

NEW VISIONS AIM |
BASIS

BASIS

LAVELLE PREP

BASIS

DOUBLE FORFEIT
BASIS

CHALLENGE CHARTER
BASIS

UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE

(3-10)
(3-10)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

ST. GEORGE

BASIS

MESA CHARTER

BASIS

URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN
COMMUNITY HIGH

BASIS

WILLIAMSBURG

BASIS

NICOTRA EARLY COLLEGE
BASIS

BROOKLYN LAB

BASIS

GAME TYPE

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

RONX PREP

LEAGUE RECORD (3-12)
OVERALL RECORD (3-12)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
1/9/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY II 63 BRONX PREP 39 CSAAD1AA
1/11/2023 NEW VISIONS 69 BRONX PREP 60 CSAAD1AA
1/13/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 82 BRONX PREP 47 CSAAD1AA
1/17/2023 EARL MONROE 73 BRONX PREP 45 CSAAD1AA
1/20/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 44 BRONX PREP 55 CSAAD1AA
1/23/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 33 BRONX PREP 59 CSAAD1AA
2/1/2023 BRONX PREP 46 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 85 CSAAD1AA
2/3/2023 FORFEIT BRONX PREP 0 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 2 CSAAD1AA
2/6/2023 BRONX PREP 42 INNOVATION 55 CSAAD1AA
2/7/2023 BRONX PREP 46 PROMISE ACADEMY | 82 CSAAD1AA
2/13/2023 BRONX PREP 50 HEALTH & SCIENCE 32 CSAAD1AA
2/15/2023 BRONX PREP 53 DREAM CHARTER 62 CSAAD1AA
2/27/2023 BRONX PREP 54 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 101 CSAAD1AA
2/28/2023 AECI CHARTER | 65 BRONX PREP 49 CSAAD1AA

3/8/2023 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 62 BRONX PREP 52 CSAAD1AA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

{o]e N ASCEN

LEAGUE RECORD (6-7)
OVERALL RECORD (7-8)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
1/10/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 42 COMMUNITY HIGH 12 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/17/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 31 BASIS 19 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/18/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 17 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE 52 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/23/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 24 URBAN DOVE Ill 34 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/28/2023 NICOTRA EARLY COLLEGE 18 BROOKLYN ASCEND 19 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/31/2023 WILLIAMSBURG 29 BROOKLYN ASCEND 18 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/1/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 25 CHALLENGE CHARTER 19 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/8/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 26 NEW VISIONS AIM | 30 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/11/2023 MESA CHARTER 23 BROOKLYN ASCEND 8 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/1/2023 DOUBLE FORFEIT DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 BROOKLYN ASCEND 0 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/3/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 26 BROOKLYN ASCEND 14 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/10/2023 FORFEIT URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN 0 BROOKLYN ASCEND 2 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/11/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 18 LAVELLE PREP 7 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/18/2023 CSAA D1A SOUTH QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 BROOKLYN ASCEND 27 URBAN DOVE Il 20 NON-LEAGUE

3/21/2023 CSAA D1A SOUTH SEMIFINAL 6 VS 2 BROOKLYN ASCEND 19 BROOKLYN LAB 29 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

BROOKLYN LAB

LEAGUE RECORD (10-3)
OVERALL RECORD (12-4)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/9/2023 URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN 21 BROOKLYN LAB 46 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/18/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 39 COMMUNITY HIGH 6 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/20/2023 CHALLENGE CHARTER 23 BROOKLYN LAB 24 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/28/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 52 ST. GEORGE 33 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/30/2023 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE 42 BROOKLYN LAB 27 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/4/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 35 NICOTRA EARLY COLLEGE 18 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/6/2023 FORFEIT LAVELLE PREP 0 BROOKLYN LAB 2 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/11/2023 DOUBLE FORFEIT BROOKLYN LAB 0 DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/15/2023 FORFEIT NEW VISIONS AIM | 2 BROOKLYN LAB 0 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/27/2023 URBAN DOVE il 24 BROOKLYN LAB 32 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/3/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 26 BROOKLYN ASCEND 14 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/13/2023 BROOKLYN LAB 42 MESA CHARTER 37 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/14/2023 BASIS 30 BROOKLYN LAB 39 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/18/2023 CSAA D1A SOUTH QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2 MESA CHARTER 14 BROOKLYN LAB 39 NON-LEAGUE
3/21/2023 CSAA D1A SOUTH SEMIFINAL 6 VS 2 BROOKLYN ASCEND 19 BROOKLYN LAB 29 NON-LEAGUE

3/23/2023 CSAAD1A SOUTH FINAL 2VS 1 BROOKLYN LAB 21 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE 46 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

BROOME STREET ACADEMY JV

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

APITAL PREP HARLEM

LEAGUE RECORD (1-14)
OVERALL RECORD (1-14)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
1/7/12023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 47 PROMISE ACADEMY | 79 CSAAD1AA
1/11/2023 INNOVATION 50 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 35 CSAAD1AA
1/12/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 50 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 63 CSAAD1AA
1/17/2023 DREAM CHARTER 50 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 45 CSAAD1AA
1/20/2023 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 85 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 31 CSAAD1AA
1/23/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 33 BRONX PREP 59 CSAAD1AA
2/2/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 56 PROMISE ACADEMY II 81 CSAAD1AA
2/4/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 42 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 75 CSAAD1AA
2/7/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 57 NEW VISIONS 68 CSAAD1AA
2/8/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 10 INWOOD ACADEMY 20 CSAAD1AA
2/17/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 24 EARL MONROE 64 CSAAD1AA
3/1/2023 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 75 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 46 CSAAD1AA
3/2/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 48 AECI CHARTER | 61 CSAAD1AA
3/6/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 34 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 75 CSAAD1AA

3/10/2023 FORFEIT CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 0 CRISTO REY CHARTER 2 CSAAD1AA



DATE
12/5/2022
12/8/2022

12/10/2022
12/12/2022
12/16/2022
1/12/2023
1/13/2023
1/18/2023
1/23/2023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/2/2023
2/8/2023
2/9/2023
2/15/2023
2/16/2023
3/4/2023

EVENT

ELMSFORD CLASSIC @ALEXANDER HAMILTON
ELMSFORD CLASSIC @ALEXANDER HAMILTON

HVSSA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1
HVSSA FINAL 2VS 1

HVSSA-CSSA OVERALL FINAL

CSEE

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

CSEE

CSEE

GERMAN SCHOOL

CSEE

CSEE

CSEE

CSEE

MONTFORT ACADEMY

CSEE

CSEE

CSEE

NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
CSEE

CT - CARDINAL KUNG
GREEN MEADOW WALDORF
FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL
CSEE

CSEE

(10-0)
(14-5)

37

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

CSEE

| - GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE
| - ALEXANDER HAMILTON

CSEE

FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL
NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
CT - CARDINAL KUNG

GREEN MEADOW WALDORF
CSEE

CHSAA - SACRED HEART

I - PORT CHESTER

I - LEFFELL SCHOOL

CSEE

MONTFORT ACADEMY

CSEE

CSEE

CSEE

| - GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER

GAME TYPE
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

COMPUTER SCIENCE

LEAGUE RECORD (6-6)
OVERALL RECORD (7-9)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/28/2022 PSAL - CHELSEA 73 COMPUTER SCIENCE 62 NON-LEAGUE
1/9/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 51 NEW VISIONS AIM Il 55 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/11/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 39 URBAN DOVE Il 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/17/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 52 QUEENS ACADEMY 16 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/21/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 27 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 31 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/27/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 50 LEGACY CHARTER 36 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/30/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 15 COMPUTER SCIENCE 44 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/2/2023 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 34 COMPUTER SCIENCE 53 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/13/2023 TAPCO 15 COMPUTER SCIENCE 65 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/18/2023 NJ - J.P. STEVENS 67 COMPUTER SCIENCE 35 NON-LEAGUE
3/4/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 34 EQUALITY CHARTER 37 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/7/12023 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 51 COMPUTER SCIENCE 25 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/13/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 48 URBAN DOVE | 38 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/14/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 27 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 31 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/18/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2 COMPUTER SCIENCE 47 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 39 NON-LEAGUE

3/22/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH SEMIFINAL 7 VS 3 COMPUTER SCIENCE 46 URBAN DOVE I 64 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

RIS EY CHARTE

LEAGUE RECORD (3-12)
OVERALL RECORD (3-12)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/6/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 53 INNOVATION 52 CSAAD1AA
1/10/2023 DREAM CHARTER 87 CRISTO REY CHARTER 39 CSAAD1AA
1/14/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 39 CRISTO REY CHARTER 41 CSAAD1AA
1/19/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 34 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 96 CSAAD1AA
1/20/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 44 BRONX PREP 55 CSAAD1AA
1/28/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 26 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 54 CSAAD1AA
1/31/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 19 PROMISE ACADEMY II 67 CSAAD1AA
2/1/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 23 NEW VISIONS 94 CSAAD1AA
2/6/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 35 INWOOD ACADEMY 74 CSAAD1AA
2/10/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 26 EARL MONROE 98 CSAAD1AA
2/17/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 31 AECI CHARTER| 87 CSAAD1AA
2/28/2023 DOUBLE FORFEIT DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 CRISTO REY CHARTER 0 CSAAD1AA
3/2/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 55 CRISTO REY CHARTER 28 CSAAD1AA
3/9/2023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY | 2 CRISTO REY CHARTER 0 CSAAD1AA

3/10/2023 FORFEIT CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 0 CRISTO REY CHARTER 2 CSAAD1AA



DATE
10/23/2022
10/23/2022
10/26/2022
10/28/2022
10/30/2022

11/4/2022
11/5/2022
11/7/2022
11/8/2022
11/10/2022
11/14/2022
11/15/2022
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/8/2022
12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/15/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
12/31/2022
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/7/12023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
2/7/12023
2/11/2023
2/28/2023
3/23/2023
3/24/2023
3/25/2023
3/26/2023
3/27/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD
EVENT VISITOR
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL NJ - HILLEL
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT FINAL DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
AUBURN EXPERIENCE TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
AUBURN EXPERIENCE TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
AUBURN EXPERIENCE SEMIFINAL 3V 2 NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA
AUBURN EXPERIENCE FINAL 2V 1 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN ABRAHAM
FLATBUSH
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
YDE BROOKLYN
RAMAZ
MAGEN DAVID
CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT NJ - HILLEL
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL NJ - HILLEL
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY

MYHSAL PREQUARTERFINAL 6E VS 3E CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA
MYHSAL QUARTERFINAL 3E VS 2W DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER II-TIER Il SEEDING 24 VS 9 TN - COOPER MEMPHIS

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Il QUARTERFINAL 17 VS 9 FL - HEBREW ACADEMY MIAMI

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Il SEMIFINAL 13 VS 9 MD - BERMAN HEBREW ACADEMY

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Il FINAL 14 VS 9 OH - FUCHS MIZRACHI

(10-4)
(24-7)

57
63
51
47
34
44
40
17
7
48
39
47
30
29
16
45
52
57
57
58
45
67
61
72
38
26
37
46
55
37
M
46
34
65
39
53

HOME
FLATBUSH

MAGEN ABRAHAM
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
MAGEN DAVID

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
HAFTR

NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
FL - KATZ YESHIVA

YDE BROOKLYN
MAGEN DAVID

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
SAR ACADEMY

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
RAMBAM

FLATBUSH

HAFTR

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
RAMAZ

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
HAFTR

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
SAR ACADEMY

MAGEN DAVID

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

45
36
62

22
27
10
54
26
42
37
75
49
30
66
52
64
52
55
21

50
57
50
56
46
54
50
34
49
48
54
57
7
47
39

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/28/2023
2/2/2023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/13/2023
2/15/2023
2/27/2023
2/28/2023
3/2/2023
31712023
3/10/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DREAM CHARTER

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

AECI CHARTER |

DREAM CHARTER

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
NEPSAC - PHAROS ACADEMY
BRONX PREP

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
PROMISE ACADEMY I
INNOVATION

NEW VISIONS

EARL MONROE

(7-8)
(7-9)

HOME

INWOOD ACADEMY

CRISTO REY CHARTER
CAPITAL PREP HARLEM
BROOME STREET ACADEMY
SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY
PROMISE ACADEMY |
DREAM CHARTER

HEALTH & SCIENCE

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

DREAM CHARTER

GAME TYPE
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (8-5)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
1/9/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 48 URBAN DOVE | 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/12/2023 LEGACY CHARTER 15 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 46 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/18/2023 NEW VISIONS AIM Il 44 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/21/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 27 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 31 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/7/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 38 QUEENS ACADEMY 20 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/8/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 53 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/16/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 38 URBAN DOVE I 48 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/1/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 33 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/6/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 30 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 42 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/8/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 12 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 26 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/9/2023 EQUALITY CHARTER 33 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 35 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/14/2023 FORFEIT EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 2 TAPCO 0 CSAA D1A NORTH

3/18/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 35 URBAN DOVE I 47 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EF INTERNATIONAL

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EXCELLENCE CHARTER

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




DATE
10/23/2022
10/23/2022

11/2/2022
11/15/2022
11/17/2022
11/20/2022
11/29/2022

12/1/2022

12/6/2022
12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/15/2022
12/27/12022
12/29/2022

1/4/12023

2/2/2023
2/16/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY

MYHSAL PREQUARTERFINAL 5E VS 4E
MYHSAL QUARTERFINAL 4E VS 1W

FLATBUSH

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NJ - HILLEL

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

MAGEN ABRAHAM
YDE BROOKLYN

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL
FLATBUSH

RAMBAM

FLATBUSH

HAFTR

MAGEN DAVID

CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA

FLATBUSH
FLATBUSH

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

FLATBUSH
FLATBUSH
HAFTR

FLATBUSH

(9-5)
(11-7)

65

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
FLATBUSH

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

FLATBUSH

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN DAVID

FLATBUSH

RAMAZ

YDE BROOKLYN

FLATBUSH

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN

MYHSAL CROSSOVER

MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN

MYHSAL CROSSOVER

MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

RENCH AMERICAN SCHOO

LEAGUE RECORD (8-2)
OVERALL RECORD (9-3)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/3/2022 AT BARCLAYS CENTER FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 20 MONTFORT ACADEMY 14 HVSSA
12/5/2022 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 88 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 47 HVSSA
12/8/2022 GERMAN SCHOOL 22 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 48 HVSSA
12/13/2022 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL M NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 16 HVSSA
12/16/2022 CSEE 66 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 35 HVSSA
1/5/2023 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 58 CT - CARDINAL KUNG 31 HVSSA
1/9/2023 MONTFORT ACADEMY 40 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 36 HVSSA
1/17/2023 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 44 GERMAN SCHOOL 31 HVSSA
1/27/2023 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 49 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 39 HVSSA
2/2/2023 CT - CARDINAL KUNG 29 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 52 HVSSA
2/9/2023 HVSSA SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 40 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 53 NON-LEAGUE

2/15/2023 HVSSAFINAL2VS 1 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 52 CSEE 60 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

RMAN SCHOO

LEAGUE RECORD (2-8)
OVERALL RECORD (2-8)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/8/2022 GERMAN SCHOOL 22 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 48 HVSSA
12/12/2022 GERMAN SCHOOL 29 CSEE 43 HVSSA
12/15/2022 CT - CARDINAL KUNG 52 GERMAN SCHOOL 32 HVSSA
1/4/12023 GERMAN SCHOOL 37 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 55 HVSSA
1/9/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 34 GERMAN SCHOOL 48 HVSSA
1/17/2023 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 44 GERMAN SCHOOL 31 HVSSA
1/20/2023 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 54 GERMAN SCHOOL 29 HVSSA
1/24/2023 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 44 GERMAN SCHOOL 38 HVSSA
1/27/2023 GERMAN SCHOOL 52 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 30 HVSSA

2/3/2023 GERMAN SCHOOL 43 MONTFORT ACADEMY 57 HVSSA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

GREEN MEADOW WALD

LEAGUE RECORD (6-4)
OVERALL RECORD (7-6)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/5/2022 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 88 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 47 HVSSA
12/7/12022 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 48 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 35 HVSSA
1/4/12023 GERMAN SCHOOL 37 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 55 HVSSA
1/11/2023 MONTFORT ACADEMY 74 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 79 HVSSA
1/18/2023 CSEE 86 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 79 HVSSA
1/23/2023 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 53 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 54 HVSSA
1/24/2023 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 44 GERMAN SCHOOL 38 HVSSA
1/30/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 52 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 72 HVSSA
2/2/2023 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 48 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 52 HVSSA
2/4/2023 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 53 CT - CARDINAL KUNG 64 HVSSA
2/9/2023 HVSSA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 40 CSEE 80 NON-LEAGUE
2/10/2023 KIMBERTON TOURNAMENT GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 57 PA - KIMBERTON WALDORF 12 NON-LEAGUE

2/11/2023 KIMBERTON TOURNAMENT GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 44 Il - HAWTHORNE VALLEY 51 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HAFTR

LEAGUE RECORD (8-6)
OVERALL RECORD (14-13)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 66 HAFTR 37 NON-LEAGUE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY NJ - HILLEL 69 HAFTR 38 NON-LEAGUE

11/3/2022 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 48 HAFTR 40 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/4/2022 AUBURN EXPERIENCE TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 44 HAFTR 27 NON-LEAGUE
11/5/2022 AUBURN EXPERIENCE TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY HAFTR 31 FL - KATZ YESHIVA 43 NON-LEAGUE
11/6/2022 AUBURN EXPERIENCE QUARTERFINAL 5V 4 TX - BEREN 19 HAFTR 36 NON-LEAGUE
11/7/2022 AUBURN EXPERIENCE SEMIFINAL 4 V 1 HAFTR 38 FL - KATZ YESHIVA 55 NON-LEAGUE
11/17/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 54 HAFTR 29 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/19/2022 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 46 HAFTR 57 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/21/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 34 HAFTR 35 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/29/2022 MAGEN DAVID 61 HAFTR 34 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/6/2022 HAFTR 43 FLATBUSH 53 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/10/2022 HAFTR 55 NJ - OHR YISROEL 40 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/13/2022 RAMBAM 37 HAFTR 58 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/15/2022 HAFTR 80 MAGEN ABRAHAM 47 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/22/2022 HAFTR 60 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 45 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/29/2022 HAFTR 60 YDE BROOKLYN 45 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/31/2022 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 67 HAFTR 50 MYHSAL EASTERN

1/3/12023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 42 HAFTR 64 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT FL - JEWISH CULTURE MIAMI 37 HAFTR 72 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT MD - BERMAN HEBREW ACADEMY 51 HAFTR 62 NON-LEAGUE

11712023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS FL - JEWISH CULTURE MIAMI 36 HAFTR 7 NON-LEAGUE

1/8/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT FINAL MAGEN ABRAHAM 60 HAFTR 42 NON-LEAGUE

1/8/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 46 HAFTR 50 NON-LEAGUE

2/1/2023 HAFTR 43 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 50 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/7/2023 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 46 HAFTR 50 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
2/16/2023 MYHSAL PREQUARTERFINAL 5E VS 4E HAFTR M FLATBUSH 49 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
1/27/2023
1/28/2023

2/3/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/18/2023
2/27/2023
3/2/2023
3/4/2023
3/6/2023
3/7/12023
3/8/2023
3/18/2023
3/25/2023

EVENT

DOUBLE FORFEIT
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1

HARLEM

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
EARL MONROE Il

VERTEX ACADEMY

GREAT OAKS CHARTER
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
OSL CHARTER B

HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
FAMILY LIFE

CAPITAL PREP BRONX
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
FAMILY LIFE

HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
FAMILY LIFE

HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
VERTEX ACADEMY

OSL CHARTER B

GREAT OAKS CHARTER
CAPITAL PREP BRONX
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
DOUBLE FORFEIT

HARLEM SUCCESS ACADEMY
OSL CHARTER B

GAME TYPE

CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
CSAA D1A NORTHEAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/6/2022

1/3/12023
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/26/2023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/18/2023
3/2/2023
3/3/2023
3/4/2023

EVENT

NPCA TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8
NPCA TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION
NPCA TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

NJ - NEW JERSEY HOME SCHOOL
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

NJ - AMERICAN CHRISTIAN
NEPSAC - UPTON LAKE CHRISTIAN
TBA

NJ - ABUNDANT LIFE ACADEMY
PA - FAITH CHRISTIAN

NJ - TRINITY CHRISTIAN

NJ - VERITAS CHRISTIAN

NEPSAC - THRIVE HOME SCHOOL
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

NJ - KEARNY CHRISTIAN

NJ - NEW JERSEY HOME SCHOOL
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

HARMONY CHRISTIAN

(1-11)
(7-14)

47
4
45
42
98
61
72
88
80
77
7
53
43
33
54
72
70
40
53
53
50

HOME

NJ - AMERICAN CHRISTIAN

NJ - NEW JERSEY HOME SCHOOL
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

NJ - TRINITY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

PA - FAITH CHRISTIAN

NJ - VERITAS CHRISTIAN

NJ - ABUNDANT LIFE ACADEMY
NJ - KEARNY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN
HARMONY CHRISTIAN

PA - BLAIR COUNTY CHRISTIAN
PA - BLOOMSBURG CHRISTIAN
PA - LEBANON CHRISTIAN

95
74
56
55
34
67
67
55
57
55
28
7
52
7
920
45
53
76
57

35

GAME TYPE
METRO CHRISTIAN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
NON-LEAGUE
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
METRO CHRISTIAN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HEALTH & SCIENCE

LEAGUE RECORD (1-14)
OVERALL RECORD (1-14)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/6/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 22 EARL MONROE 91 CSAAD1AA
1/12/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 50 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 63 CSAAD1AA
1/14/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 39 CRISTO REY CHARTER 41 CSAAD1AA
1/18/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 24 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 64 CSAAD1AA
1/19/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 45 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 79 CSAAD1AA
1/23/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 42 PROMISE ACADEMY | 84 CSAAD1AA
1/31/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 65 INNOVATION 75 CSAAD1AA
2/4/2023 FORFEIT AECI CHARTER | 2 HEALTH & SCIENCE 0 CSAAD1AA
2/6/2023 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 89 HEALTH & SCIENCE 29 CSAAD1AA
2/10/2023 DREAM CHARTER 76 HEALTH & SCIENCE 38 CSAAD1AA
2/13/2023 BRONX PREP 50 HEALTH & SCIENCE 32 CSAAD1AA
2/27/2023 NEW VISIONS 83 HEALTH & SCIENCE 22 CSAAD1AA
3/6/2023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY I 0 HEALTH & SCIENCE 2 CSAAD1AA
3/10/2023 FORFEIT INWOOD ACADEMY 2 HEALTH & SCIENCE 0 CSAAD1AA

3/11/2023 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 49 HEALTH & SCIENCE 43 CSAAD1AA



DATE
10/23/2022
10/23/2022

11/3/2022
11/8/2022
11/10/2022
11/15/2022
11/17/2022
11/19/2022
11/22/2022
11/30/2022
11/30/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/2/12022
12/3/2022
12/8/2022
12/10/2022
12/15/2022
12/22/2022
12/28/2022
1/1/2023
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
11712023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
2/2/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY

EVENT
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY

WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT 5TH PLACE GAME @BALTIMORE, MD

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT TIER 2 QUARTER

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
YDE BROOKLYN

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
NJ - OHR YISROEL

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN ABRAHAM

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
RAMBAM

HESCHEL SCHOOL

JER - MAE BOYAR

CAN - COMMUNITY HEBREW ACADEMY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
CAN - COMMUNITY HEBREW ACADEMY
CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA

YDE BROOKLYN

FLATBUSH

HAFTR

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MD - MEKOR CHAIM

NJ - HILLEL

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
FL - JEWISH CULTURE MIAMI
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY

(3-11)
(5-23)

45
26
55
19
53
47
51
46
49
61
53
40
45
48
33
68
45
56
60
50
57
42
56
50
M
69
48
39

HOME

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN DAVID

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN DAVID

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HAFTR

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
TX - YAVNEH

MD - BETH TFILOH

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER
MAGEN ABRAHAM

HAFTR

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
MAGEN DAVID

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
RAMAZ

RAMBAM

37
72
44
51
76
75
52
57
42
47
39
49
57
61
52
38
31
36
45
71
51
64
38
37
70
65
7
35

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN



DATE
11/8/2022
11/10/2022
11/16/2022
11/17/2022
11/22/2022
11/30/2022
11/30/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/2/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/12022
12/12/2022
12/15/2022
12/18/2022
12/20/2022
1/9/2023
1/24/2023
1/30/2023
2/1/2023
2/7/12023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT

WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL @BALTIMORE, MD
WEINER TOURNAMENT 3RD PLACE GAME @BALTIMORE, MD

HESCHEL SCHOOL

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NJ - HILLEL

MAGEN ABRAHAM

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

JER - MAE BOYAR

HESCHEL SCHOOL

CAN - COMMUNITY HEBREW ACADEMY
HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER
YESHIVA HIGH-MTA

NYSAIS - CALHOUN

(3-10)
(5-16)

70
4
35
51
30
25
61
58
33
27
29
M
64
55
38
70
48
61
60
0
64

HOME

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

SAR ACADEMY

NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER
HESCHEL SCHOOL

TX - YAVNEH

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
HESCHEL SCHOOL

MD - BETH TFILOH

HESCHEL SCHOOL

TX - YAVNEH

MD - BETH TFILOH

HESCHEL SCHOOL

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
YESHIVA HIGH-MTA

NJ - HILLEL

RAMAZ

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

HESCHEL SCHOOL

36
52
68
60
51
47
47
51
41
39
34

50
78
53
79
62
39
54

63

GAME TYPE
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/28/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/8/2023
2/9/2023
2/27/2023
3/4/2023
3/8/2023
3/11/2023
3/16/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

CSAA D1AA QUARTERFINAL 5VS 4

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
AECI CHARTER |

NEW VISIONS

PROMISE ACADEMY II

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
EARL MONROE

INWOOD ACADEMY

CRISTO REY CHARTER

BROOME STREET ACADEMY
CAPITAL PREP HARLEM

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS

(11-4)
(11-5)

42
73
53
58
69
49
26
81
42
64
M
62
2
62
49
33

HOME

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
INNOVATION

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY
PROMISE ACADEMY |

DREAM CHARTER

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR

BRONX PREP

HEALTH & SCIENCE

EARL MONROE

45

56
53
41
57
54
50
75
55
58
32

52
43
36

GAME TYPE
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
1/6/2023
1/9/2023

1/11/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/17/2023
1/18/2023
1/19/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/23/2023
1/25/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/6/2023
2/9/2023
2/11/2023
2/15/2023
2/16/2023
2/17/2023
3/1/2023
3/2/2023
3/6/2023
3/7/12023
3/9/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT
FORFEIT

INNOVATION

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
CRISTO REY CHARTER

INNOVATION
INNOVATION
INNOVATION
MESA CHARTER

HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS

INNOVATION
INNOVATION
INNOVATION
INNOVATION

AECI CHARTER |

NEW HEIGHTS

AECI CHARTER |
HEALTH & SCIENCE
INNOVATION
INNOVATION

BRONX PREP

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
AECI CHARTER I
INNOVATION
STEVENSON CHARTER
NEW VISIONS
INNOVATION
INNOVATION
INNOVATION

PROMISE ACADEMY I

(9-18)
(9-18)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

INNOVATION

AECI CHARTER Il

CAPITAL PREP HARLEM
BROOME STREET ACADEMY
INNOVATION

INNOVATION

SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
NEW HEIGHTS

PROMISE ACADEMY |
INNOVATION

INNOVATION

INNOVATION

INNOVATION

MESA CHARTER
STEVENSON CHARTER
INNOVATION

INNOVATION

INNOVATION

INNOVATION

AECI CHARTER|
INNOVATION

INNOVATION

DREAM CHARTER

INWOOD ACADEMY

EARL MONROE
INNOVATION

GAME TYPE
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSSA
CSSA
CSSA
CSSA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (6-9)
OVERALL RECORD (6-10)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/2/2022 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 42 INWOOD ACADEMY 32 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 DREAM CHARTER 66 INWOOD ACADEMY 71 CSAAD1AA
1/9/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 53 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 76 CSAAD1AA
1/13/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 82 BRONX PREP 47 CSAAD1AA
1/19/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 54 PROMISE ACADEMY II 65 CSAAD1AA
1/21/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 49 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 57 CSAAD1AA
1/23/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 73 NEW VISIONS 76 CSAAD1AA
2/1/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 54 AECI CHARTER | 82 CSAAD1AA
2/2/2023 EARL MONROE 82 INWOOD ACADEMY 58 CSAAD1AA
2/6/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 35 INWOOD ACADEMY 74 CSAAD1AA
2/8/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 10 INWOOD ACADEMY 20 CSAAD1AA
2/13/2023 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 105 INWOOD ACADEMY 74 CSAAD1AA
3/2/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY | 81 INWOOD ACADEMY 66 CSAAD1AA
3/6/2023 INNOVATION 44 INWOOD ACADEMY 76 CSAAD1AA
3/8/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 66 INWOOD ACADEMY 62 CSAAD1AA

3/10/2023 FORFEIT INWOOD ACADEMY 2 HEALTH & SCIENCE 0 CSAAD1AA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

INWOOD ACADEMY JV

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

AW & SOCIAL JUSTICE

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (8-5)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
1/9/2023 TAPCO 20 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 46 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/11/2023 LEGACY CHARTER 23 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 24 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/17/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 25 EQUALITY CHARTER 36 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/23/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 29 NEW VISIONS AIM Il 41 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/30/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 19 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/6/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 25 QUEENS ACADEMY 14 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/7/2023 FORFEIT LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 2 URBAN DOVE | 0 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/27/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 34 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 33 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/1/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 33 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/6/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 25 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/8/2023 URBAN DOVE Il 47 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 36 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/14/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 27 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 31 CSAA D1A NORTH

3/18/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 12 EQUALITY CHARTER 39 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MAGEN ABRAHAM

LEAGUE RECORD (0-14)
OVERALL RECORD (1-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY RAMAZ 50 MAGEN ABRAHAM 40 NON-LEAGUE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 63 MAGEN ABRAHAM 36 NON-LEAGUE

11/2/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 27 FLATBUSH 56 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/5/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 13 MAGEN DAVID 54 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/10/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM M HESCHEL SCHOOL 52 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
11/17/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 51 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 52 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/29/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 30 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 49 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/1/2022 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 76 MAGEN ABRAHAM 57 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/4/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM M RAMBAM 45 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/8/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 56 MAGEN ABRAHAM 52 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/11/2022 NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA 42 MAGEN ABRAHAM 26 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/15/2022 HAFTR 80 MAGEN ABRAHAM 47 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/29/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 53 RAMBAM 62 MYHSAL EASTERN
1/1/2023 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 57 MAGEN ABRAHAM 51 MYHSAL EASTERN
1/8/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT FINAL MAGEN ABRAHAM 60 HAFTR 42 NON-LEAGUE
1/12/2023 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 68 MAGEN ABRAHAM 34 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/6/2023 MAGEN ABRAHAM 44 YDE BROOKLYN 60 MYHSAL EASTERN



DATE
10/23/2022
10/23/2022
10/26/2022
10/28/2022

11/5/2022
11/8/2022
11/14/2022
11/28/2022
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/8/2022
12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/27/12022
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
11712023
1/8/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/5/2023
2/7/2023
2/22/2023
3/9/2023
3/23/2023
3/24/2023
3/26/2023
3/27/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL

MYHSAL QUARTERFINAL 3W VS 2E

MYHSAL SEMIFINAL 2E VS 1W

RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8
RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1
RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | CONSOLATION 8 VS 4
RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | 7TH PLACE 8 VS 3

MAGEN DAVID

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
RAMAZ

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
YDE BROOKLYN

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

MAGEN ABRAHAM

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

RAMBAM

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

FLATBUSH

FL - JEWISH CULTURE MIAMI

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL

MD - MEKOR CHAIM

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
SAR ACADEMY

CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
MAGEN DAVID

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
MAGEN DAVID

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

(10-4)
(21-8)

62
26
28
47
13
19
39
47
61
50
32
64
57
48
19
69
4
4
34
72
33
63
60
46
59
46
55
61
61

HOME

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

HAFTR

YDE BROOKLYN
MAGEN DAVID
FLATBUSH

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER
MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN DAVID

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
MAGEN DAVID

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL
MAGEN DAVID

CA - SHALHEVET

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL
NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY

73
72
59

54
51
37
49
34
37
59
49
52
45
73
75
55
70
51
41
70
47
49
59
61
54
59
64
56

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL EASTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/4/2022
11/14/2022
11/25/2022
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/4/2022
12/5/2022
12/6/2022
12/7/12022
12/15/2022
12/20/2022
12/22/2022
11712023
1/11/2023
1/17/12023
1/18/2023
1/20/2023
1/27/12023
2/6/2023
2/10/2023
2/12/2023
2/14/2023

PROPERTY OF:

newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT

WOLFPACK THANKSGIVING CLASSIC
FORFEIT

BISHOP LOUGHLIN SHOWCASE
BISHOP LOUGHLIN SHOWCASE

FORFEIT

MPL A SEMIFINAL 5V 1

BALLIN IN THE BRONX @JAMES MONROE

MARY WALKER MEMORIAL CLASSIC @BRISTOL, PA
MPL AFINAL2VS 1

METRO BDA

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD
VISITOR

METRO BDA

NJ - PRESTIGE PREP

NJ - PRESTIGE PREP
LIBERATION DIPLOMA PLUS
CHSAA - CRISTO REY

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

NEPSAC - OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN
NJ - OLYMPUS PREP

SOUTH BROOKLYN COMMUNITY
RESEARCH & SERVICE

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

FIN - OMNIA ACADEMY

MOTT HAVEN COMMUNITY
METRO BDA

METRO BDA

SOUTH BROOKLYN COMMUNITY
METRO BDA

METRO BDA

MOTT HAVEN COMMUNITY

(8-0)
(17-4)

HOME

NEPSAC - UPPER ROOM CHRISTIAN
METRO BDA

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

CHSAA - BISHOP LOUGHLIN VARSITY E
SOUTH BROOKLYN COMMUNITY
RESEARCH & SERVICE

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

METRO BDA

LIBERATION DIPLOMA PLUS
NEPSAC - OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN
METRO BDA

METRO BDA

REYNOLDS WEST SIDE

NJ - QUALITY ACADEMY

METRO BDA

NEPSAC - OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN PI
NJ - LEAGUE BOUND ACADEMY
METRO BDA

41

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MPL A EAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MPL A WEST
MPL A WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MPL A EAST
MPL A EAST
MPL A EAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MPL A CROSSOVER
MPL A CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE


http://newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com/

DATE
1/10/2023
1/11/2023
1/12/2023
1/13/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/23/2023
1/24/2023
1/30/2023

2/2/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/11/2023
2/14/2023
2/15/2023
2/17/2023
3/1/2023
3/3/2023
3/4/2023
3/7/12023
3/9/2023
3/11/2023
3/13/2023
3/15/2023
3/18/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT
FORFEIT

CSAA D1A SOUTH QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MESA CHARTER

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NEW HEIGHTS

NEW VISIONS AIM |
MESA CHARTER

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
BASIS

AECI CHARTER Il
MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
INNOVATION
MESA CHARTER

STEVENSON CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER

UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE

AECI CHARTER |
MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
URBAN DOVE il
BROOKLYN LAB
COMMUNITY HIGH
MESA CHARTER

(8-17)
(8-18)

HOME

MESA CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
INNOVATION

MESA CHARTER
STEVENSON CHARTER
AECI CHARTER |

MESA CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
WILLIAMSBURG

NEW HEIGHTS

MESA CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
BROOKLYN ASCEND
AECI CHARTER I

MESA CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
CHALLENGE CHARTER
NICOTRA EARLY COLLEGE
LAVELLE PREP

ST. GEORGE

URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN
MESA CHARTER

MESA CHARTER

MESA CHARTER
BROOKLYN LAB

GAME TYPE
CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSSA

CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/15/2022
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/9/2023
1/11/2023
1/14/2023
1/20/2023
1/23/2023
1/25/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/3/2023
2/6/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MONTFORT ACADEMY

EVENT
AT BARCLAYS CENTER

ELMSFORD CLASSIC @ALEXANDER HAMILTON
ELMSFORD CLASSIC @ALEXANDER HAMILTON

CHILDHOOD CANCER AWARENESS TOURNAMENT @PLEASANTVILLE
CHILDHOOD CANCER AWARENESS TOURNAMENT @PLEASANTVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

CHSAA - ARCHBISHOP STEPINAC VAR!
CHSAA - SACRED HEART

NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

AECI CHARTER I

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

MONTFORT ACADEMY

EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
CSEE

GERMAN SCHOOL

CT - CARDINAL KUNG

(4-6)
(5-15)

20
38
35
48
66
7
22
39
40
74
23
57
36
50
38
57
43
53
43
44

HOME

MONTFORT ACADEMY

CHSAA - SACRED HEART

| - ALEXANDER HAMILTON

| - GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE
MONTFORT ACADEMY
MONTFORT ACADEMY
MONTFORT ACADEMY

| - GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE
FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL
GREEN MEADOW WALDORF

| - HARRISON

MONTFORT ACADEMY

CSEE

EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
I - YONKERS MONTESSORI

I - CHILDREN'S VILLAGE
MONTFORT ACADEMY
MONTFORT ACADEMY
MONTFORT ACADEMY
MONTFORT ACADEMY

=

4
78
75
65

39
63
61
36
79
77

55
57
47
34
51
30
57
33

GAME TYPE
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
HVSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA
HVSSA



DATE
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/11/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/23/2023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/7/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/17/2023
2/27/2023
3/1/2023
31712023
3/18/2023
3/23/2023

EVENT

CSAA D1AA QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2 - FORFEIT
CSAA D1AA SEMIFINAL 7 VS 3

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NEW VISIONS

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

INWOOD ACADEMY

EARL MONROE

CRISTO REY CHARTER
CAPITAL PREP HARLEM
BROOME STREET ACADEMY
SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY
PROMISE ACADEMY |

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

(8-7)
(9-8)

64

HOME

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS
BRONX PREP

PROMISE ACADEMY II

AECI CHARTER |

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

NEW VISIONS

HEALTH & SCIENCE
INNOVATION

DREAM CHARTER

CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR
PROMISE ACADEMY |

GAME TYPE
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
CSAAD1AA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NEW VISIONS HUM IV

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

LEAGUE RECORD (0-10)
OVERALL RECORD (6-16)

DATE  EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 BIG EAST CLASSIC NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 15 MA - MARIE PHILIP 74 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/12022 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 48 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 35 HVSSA
12/9/2022 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 40 PA - PENNSYLVANIA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 8 NON-LEAGUE
12/10/2022 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 31 PA - WESTERN PA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 29 NON-LEAGUE
12/10/2022 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 32 KY - KENTUCKY SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 14 NON-LEAGUE
12/13/2022 FRENCH AMERICAN SCHOOL 41 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 16 HVSSA
12/21/2022 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 23 CT - CARDINAL KUNG 57 HVSSA

1/5/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 22 MONTFORT ACADEMY 63 HVSSA
1/7/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 38 NYSAIS - LEXINGTON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 40 NON-LEAGUE

1/9/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 34 GERMAN SCHOOL 48 HVSSA
1/11/2023 DE - DELAWARE SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 27 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 44 NON-LEAGUE
1/12/2023 CSEE 64 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 24 HVSSA
1/17/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 30 EF INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY 65 HVSSA
1/20/2023 NYSAIS - LEXINGTON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 55 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 41 NON-LEAGUE
1/26/2023 CT - AMERICAN SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 7 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 44 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/2023 GERMAN SCHOOL 52 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 30 HVSSA
1/30/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 52 GREEN MEADOW WALDORF 72 HVSSA

2/1/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 34 CSEE 70 HVSSA

2/4/2023 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 39 PA - PENNSYLVANIA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 28 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 NJ - KATZENBACH SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 29 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 61 NON-LEAGUE
2/17/2023 ESDAA DIV I TOURNAMENT @NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF OH - OHIO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 69 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 44 NON-LEAGUE

2/19/2023 ESDAA DIV | TOURNAMENT @NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF PA - WESTERN PA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 65 NEW YORK SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 51 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (14-0)
OVERALL RECORD (26-5)

DATE  EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
10/23/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 38 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 50 NON-LEAGUE
10/23/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 49 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 39 NON-LEAGUE
10/26/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 37 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 55 NON-LEAGUE
10/28/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL SAR ACADEMY 30 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 37 NON-LEAGUE
10/30/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT FINAL DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 34 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 22 NON-LEAGUE

11/3/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 28 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 47 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/8/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 56 RAMBAM 17 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/10/2022 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 53 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 76 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/15/2022 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 38 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 42 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/17/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 54 HAFTR 29 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/20/2022 FLATBUSH 51 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 58 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/1/2022 RAMBAM 27 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 77 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/8/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 56 MAGEN ABRAHAM 52 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/15/2022 HESCHEL SCHOOL 55 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 78 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/28/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 40 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 35 MYHSAL CROSSOVER

1/5/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT MD - BERMAN HEBREW ACADEMY 47 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 59 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT NJ - HILLEL 36 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 44 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 46 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 51 NON-LEAGUE

1/7/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS RAMAZ 48 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 51 NON-LEAGUE

1/8/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 48 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 53 NON-LEAGUE

1/8/2023 SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 34 MAGEN DAVID 51 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 30 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 40 MYHSAL EASTERN

2/1/2023 HAFTR 43 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 50 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/5/2023 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 63 MAGEN DAVID 47 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/7/2023 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 55 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 34 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/22/2023 MYHSAL QUARTERFINAL 5W VS 1E NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 49 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 59 NON-LEAGUE
3/13/2023 MYHSAL SEMIFINAL 2W VS 1E SAR ACADEMY 56 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 58 NON-LEAGUE
3/19/2023 MYHSAL FINAL 1E VS 1W NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 63 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 43 NON-LEAGUE
3/23/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 14 VS 3 OH - FUCHS MIZRACHI 43 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 55 NON-LEAGUE
3/24/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 CA - YESHIVA UNIVERSITY OF LOS ANC 47 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 46 NON-LEAGUE
3/26/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | CONSOLATION 10 VS 3 FL - KATZ YESHIVA 60 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 57 NON-LEAGUE

3/27/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | 7TH PLACE 8 VS 3 MAGEN DAVID 61 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 56 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NORTHSIDE

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE



DATE
1/5/2023
1/18/2023
1/21/2023
2/2/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/8/2023
2/13/2023
2/15/2023
2/27/2023
3/2/2023
3/11/2023
3/13/2023
3/16/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

FORFEIT

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NYSAIS - LEXINGTON SCHOOL FOR TH

URBAN DOVE II
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
NYSAIS - LEXINGTON SCHOOL FOR TH
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
URBAN DOVE |

LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
AMERICAN DREAM

(4-8)
(4-10)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

PPORTUNITY CHARTE

HOME

OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
LEGACY CHARTER
COMPUTER SCIENCE
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
QUEENS ACADEMY
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
OPPORTUNITY CHARTER
NEW VISIONS AIM II
EQUALITY CHARTER
TAPCO

OPPORTUNITY CHARTER

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

OUR SAVIOR NEW AMERICAN

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




DATE
1/18/2023
1/28/2023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023

2/6/2023
2/13/2023
2/27/2023

3/1/2023

3/6/2023

3/7/12023

3/9/2023
3/13/2023
3/18/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT

CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER

TAPCO

LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
NEW VISIONS AIM Il

OPPORTUNITY CHARTER

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
URBAN DOVE |

EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
URBAN DOVE Il

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
COMPUTER SCIENCE

(10-2)
(10-3)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

UR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTE

HOME

AMERICAN DREAM

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
EQUALITY CHARTER

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
QUEENS ACADEMY

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
COMPUTER SCIENCE

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER
LEGACY CHARTER

OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER

GAME TYPE
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
CSAA D1A NORTH
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

PHAROS ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE




PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

PROMISE ACADEMY II

LEAGUE RECORD (7-8)
OVERALL RECORD (7-8)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/9/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY II 63 BRONX PREP 39 CSAAD1AA
1/12/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY II 53 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 56 CSAAD1AA
1/17/2023 NEW VISIONS 51 PROMISE ACADEMY II 63 CSAAD1AA
1/19/2023 INWOOD ACADEMY 54 PROMISE ACADEMY II 65 CSAAD1AA
1/28/2023 EARL MONROE 42 PROMISE ACADEMY II 58 CSAAD1AA
1/31/2023 CRISTO REY CHARTER 19 PROMISE ACADEMY II 67 CSAAD1AA
2/2/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 56 PROMISE ACADEMY II 81 CSAAD1AA
2/7/12023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 58 PROMISE ACADEMY II 83 CSAAD1AA
2/11/2023 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 78 PROMISE ACADEMY II 62 CSAAD1AA
2/16/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY I 52 PROMISE ACADEMY | 7 CSAAD1AA
2/28/2023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY I 0 DREAM CHARTER 2 CSAAD1AA
3/3/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY I 36 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 62 CSAAD1AA
3/6/2023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY I 0 HEALTH & SCIENCE 2 CSAAD1AA
31712023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY I 0 AECI CHARTER | 2 CSAAD1AA

3/9/2023 FORFEIT PROMISE ACADEMY I 0 INNOVATION 2 CSAAD1AA



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

UEEN DEM

LEAGUE RECORD (4-8)
OVERALL RECORD (4-9)
DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE

1/17/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 52 QUEENS ACADEMY 16 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/4/2023 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 30 QUEENS ACADEMY 28 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/6/2023 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 25 QUEENS ACADEMY 14 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/7/12023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 38 QUEENS ACADEMY 20 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/9/2023 NEW VISIONS AIM Il 48 QUEENS ACADEMY 30 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/11/2023 LEGACY CHARTER 23 QUEENS ACADEMY 25 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/13/2023 URBAN DOVE Il 62 QUEENS ACADEMY 10 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/15/2023 TAPCO 24 QUEENS ACADEMY 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/27/2023 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 44 QUEENS ACADEMY 29 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/28/2023 FORFEIT QUEENS ACADEMY 2 AMERICAN DREAM 0 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/7/12023 QUEENS ACADEMY 21 EQUALITY CHARTER 36 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/15/2023 QUEENS ACADEMY 37 URBAN DOVE | 32 CSAA D1A NORTH

3/18/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1 QUEENS ACADEMY 34 NEW VISIONS AIM II 54 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
10/23/2022
10/23/2022
10/26/2022

11/1/2022
11/3/2022
11/4/2022
11/4/2022
11/5/2022
11/12/2022
11/13/2022
11/17/2022
11/21/2022
12/7/12022
12/8/2022
12/10/2022
12/12/2022
12/15/2022
12/18/2022
1/4/12023
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
11712023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/9/2023
2/5/2023
2/7/12023
2/13/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL
GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY
GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL
GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL
GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERS
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT TIER 2 QUARTER
SCOTT SATRAN MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT TIER 2 SEMI

MYHSAL PREQUARTERFINAL 6W VS 3W

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
RAMAZ

MA - MAIMONIDES

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NJ - HILLEL

NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER
RAMAZ

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA

FLATBUSH

MD - MEKOR CHAIM

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

MD - BERMAN HEBREW ACADEMY
RAMAZ

HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY
RAMAZ

HESCHEL SCHOOL

SAR ACADEMY

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

(6-8)
(10-19)

62
50
48
59
57
51
53
58
37
64
42
52
38
58
52
59
66
46
50
55
72
58
48
48
48
48
55
38
61

HOME

MAGEN DAVID

MAGEN ABRAHAM

SAR ACADEMY

CA - YESHIVA UNIVERSITY OF LOS ANC
FL - HEBREW ACADEMY MIAMI

RAMAZ

CA - SHALHEVET

RAMAZ

SAR ACADEMY

NJ - OHR YISROEL

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO
RAMAZ

DAVIS RENOV STAHLER

YESHIVA HIGH-MTA

NJ - HILLEL

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY
RAMAZ

MD - MEKOR CHAIM

RAMAZ

RAMAZ

NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL

NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO

73
40
54
52
70
52
7
39
64
48
49
60
48
50
64
48
69
68
30
48
50
50
51
7
60
62
35
63
67

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
MYHSAL WESTERN
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

RAMBA

LEAGUE RECORD (3-11)
OVERALL RECORD (3-11)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/8/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 56 RAMBAM 17 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/17/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 28 RAMBAM 26 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/22/2022 RAMBAM 49 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 42 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/29/2022 RAMBAM 25 FLATBUSH 70 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/1/2022 RAMBAM 27 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 7 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/4/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM M RAMBAM 45 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/8/2022 RAMBAM 32 MAGEN DAVID 59 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/13/2022 RAMBAM 37 HAFTR 58 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/17/12022 NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 73 RAMBAM 32 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/27/2022 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 65 RAMBAM 34 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/28/2022 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 58 RAMBAM 21 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/29/2022 MAGEN ABRAHAM 53 RAMBAM 62 MYHSAL EASTERN
2/2/2023 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 39 RAMBAM 35 MYHSAL EASTERN

2/27/2023 RAMBAM M NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA 57 MYHSAL CROSSOVER



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SAR ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (12-2)
OVERALL RECORD (25-6)

DATE  EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
10/23/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 48 YDE BROOKLYN 32 NON-LEAGUE
10/23/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 49 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 39 NON-LEAGUE
10/26/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL RAMAZ 48 SAR ACADEMY 54 NON-LEAGUE
10/28/2022 MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL SAR ACADEMY 30 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 37 NON-LEAGUE

11/1/2022 GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 50 MA - MAIMONIDES 36 NON-LEAGUE
11/3/2022 GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 69 CA - VALLEY TORAH 68 NON-LEAGUE
11/4/2022 GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL CA - YESHIVA UNIVERSITY OF LOS ANC 24 SAR ACADEMY 46 NON-LEAGUE
11/5/2022 GLOUBERMAN TOURNAMENT SEMIFINAL CA - VALLEY TORAH 62 SAR ACADEMY 53 NON-LEAGUE
11/10/2022 NJ - OHR YISROEL 48 SAR ACADEMY 63 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/12/2022 RAMAZ 37 SAR ACADEMY 64 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/14/2022 SAR ACADEMY 73 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 43 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/16/2022 HESCHEL SCHOOL 35 SAR ACADEMY 68 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/19/2022 SAR ACADEMY 64 NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO 43 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/30/2022 PSAL - FANNIE LOU HAMER 35 SAR ACADEMY 68 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 16 SAR ACADEMY 66 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/5/2022 SAR ACADEMY 63 NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 47 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/8/2022 SAR ACADEMY 73 NJ - HILLEL 63 MYHSAL WESTERN

1/5/2023 NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA 21 SAR ACADEMY 60 MYHSAL WESTERN
1/24/2023 | - LEFFELL SCHOOL 43 SAR ACADEMY 67 NON-LEAGUE
1/26/2023 NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO 35 SAR ACADEMY 49 MYHSAL WESTERN
1/28/2023 SAR ACADEMY 45 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 59 MYHSAL WESTERN
1/31/2023 SAR ACADEMY 72 MAGEN DAVID 41 MYHSAL CROSSOVER

2/2/2023 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 58 SAR ACADEMY 48 MYHSAL WESTERN
2/5/2023 SAR ACADEMY 55 RAMAZ 35 MYHSAL WESTERN
2/6/2023 SAR ACADEMY 55 CHSAA - IONA PREP VARSITY B 44 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 MYHSAL QUARTERFINAL 3E VS 2W DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 41 SAR ACADEMY 48 NON-LEAGUE
3/13/2023 MYHSAL SEMIFINAL 2W VS 1E SAR ACADEMY 56 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 58 NON-LEAGUE
3/23/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 12VS 5 MD - MEKOR CHAIM 56 SAR ACADEMY 66 NON-LEAGUE
3/24/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 SAR ACADEMY 63 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 46 NON-LEAGUE
3/26/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | SEMIFINAL 5VS 1 SAR ACADEMY 48 CA - SHALHEVET 4 NON-LEAGUE

3/27/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER | FINAL 5 VS 2 SAR ACADEMY 48 CA - VALLEY TORAH 56 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY

LEAGUE RECORD (9-6)
OVERALL RECORD (11-10)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/2/2022 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 42 INWOOD ACADEMY 32 NON-LEAGUE
11/9/2022 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 59 URBAN DOVE | 39 NON-LEAGUE

11/15/2022 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 48 NEPSAC - PHAROS ACADEMY 74 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 CM THOMAS PHILLY VS EAST COAST SHOWCASE SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 31 PA - ABINGTON FRIENDS 65 NON-LEAGUE
12/10/2022  CM THOMAS PHILLY VS EAST COAST SHOWCASE SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 47 PA - SANKOFA FREEDOM ACADEMY 87 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 FORFEIT SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 0 BROOME STREET ACADEMY 2 CSAAD1AA
1/9/2023 AECI CHARTER | 54 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 59 CSAAD1AA
1/13/2023 PROMISE ACADEMY | 62 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 45 CSAAD1AA
1/18/2023 INNOVATION 56 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 80 CSAAD1AA
1/19/2023 HEALTH & SCIENCE 45 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 79 CSAAD1AA
1/28/2023 DREAM CHARTER 69 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 78 CSAAD1AA
2/1/2023 CT - CAPITAL PREP HARBOR 75 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 70 CSAAD1AA
2/3/2023 FORFEIT BRONX PREP 0 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 2 CSAAD1AA
2/7/12023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 58 PROMISE ACADEMY II 83 CSAAD1AA
2/8/2023 HIGH SCHOOL OF THE LIBERAL ARTS 64 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 55 CSAAD1AA
2/14/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 73 NEW VISIONS 61 CSAAD1AA
3/2/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 55 CRISTO REY CHARTER 28 CSAAD1AA
3/6/2023 CAPITAL PREP HARLEM 34 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 75 CSAAD1AA
3/8/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 66 INWOOD ACADEMY 62 CSAAD1AA
3/11/2023 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 60 EARL MONROE 65 CSAAD1AA

3/14/2023 CSAA D1AA QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 57 PROMISE ACADEMY | 71 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

STEVENSON CHARTE

LEAGUE RECORD (6-6)
OVERALL RECORD (6-7)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/6/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 49 AECI CHARTER | 57 CSSA
1/20/2023 MESA CHARTER 47 STEVENSON CHARTER 53 CSSA
1/21/2023 AECI CHARTER I 58 STEVENSON CHARTER 51 CSSA
1/27/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 75 NEW HEIGHTS 72 CSSA
1/28/2023 UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER M STEVENSON CHARTER 29 CSSA
2/4/2023 INNOVATION 62 STEVENSON CHARTER 60 CSSA
2/6/2023 AECI CHARTER | 77 STEVENSON CHARTER 72 CSSA
2/8/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 62 AECI CHARTER I 49 CSSA
2/10/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 67 MESA CHARTER 33 CSSA
2/15/2023 NEW HEIGHTS 36 STEVENSON CHARTER 7 CSSA
2/17/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 53 INNOVATION 51 CSSA
2/18/2023 STEVENSON CHARTER 45 UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER 66 CSSA

3/1/2023 CSSA SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 STEVENSON CHARTER 49 AECI CHARTER | 80 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

APCO

LEAGUE RECORD (0-12)
OVERALL RECORD (0-12)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

1/9/2023 TAPCO 20 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 46 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/18/2023 TAPCO 15 LEGACY CHARTER 46 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/28/2023 TAPCO 19 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 73 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/6/2023 TAPCO 6 URBAN DOVE II 48 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/8/2023 URBAN DOVE | 50 TAPCO 17 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/11/2023 FORFEIT TAPCO 0 EQUALITY CHARTER 2 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/13/2023 TAPCO 15 COMPUTER SCIENCE 65 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/15/2023 TAPCO 24 QUEENS ACADEMY 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/1/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 50 TAPCO 42 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/6/2023 FORFEIT NEW VISIONS AIM II 2 TAPCO 0 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/13/2023 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 62 TAPCO 44 CSAA D1A NORTH

3/14/2023 FORFEIT EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 2 TAPCO 0 CSAA D1A NORTH



DATE
1/5/2023
1/7/12023

1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/13/2023
1/19/2023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/7/2023
2/9/2023
2/11/2023
2/18/2023
3/1/2023
3/3/2023
31412023

EVENT

CSSA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1
CSSAFINAL2VS 1
HVSSA-CSSA OVERALL FINAL

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
AECI CHARTER |

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
AECI CHARTER I

NEW HEIGHTS

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
INNOVATION

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
STEVENSON CHARTER

AECI CHARTER I

AECI CHARTER |

CSEE

(11-1)
(14-1)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NIVERSITY PREP CHARTER

HOME

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
AECI CHARTER Il
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
MESA CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
STEVENSON CHARTER

AECI CHARTER |
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
NEW HEIGHTS

INNOVATION

UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER
UNIVERSITY PREP CHARTER

GAME TYPE
CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA

CSSA
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (2-10)
OVERALL RECORD (2-11)

DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE
11/9/2022 SOUTH BRONX COMMUNITY 59 URBAN DOVE | 39 NON-LEAGUE
1/9/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 48 URBAN DOVE | 32 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/11/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 25 URBAN DOVE | 23 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/1/2023 EQUALITY CHARTER 43 URBAN DOVE | 25 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/7/2023 FORFEIT LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 2 URBAN DOVE | 0 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/8/2023 URBAN DOVE | 50 TAPCO 17 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/15/2023 URBAN DOVE | 37 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/16/2023 URBAN DOVE | 21 NEW VISIONS AIM II 31 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/1/2023 URBAN DOVE | 48 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 52 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/6/2023 URBAN DOVE | 33 URBAN DOVE lI 50 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/8/2023 URBAN DOVE | 35 LEGACY CHARTER 30 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/13/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 48 URBAN DOVE | 38 CSAA D1A NORTH

3/15/2023 QUEENS ACADEMY 37 URBAN DOVE | 32 CSAA D1A NORTH



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (10-2)
OVERALL RECORD (12-3)

DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE
1/11/2023 COMPUTER SCIENCE 39 URBAN DOVE II 40 CSAA D1A NORTH
1/18/2023 URBAN DOVE II 59 OPPORTUNITY CHARTER 27 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/6/2023 TAPCO 6 URBAN DOVE Il 48 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/13/2023 URBAN DOVE II 62 QUEENS ACADEMY 10 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/16/2023 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 38 URBAN DOVE II 48 CSAA D1A NORTH
2/27/2023 LEGACY CHARTER 32 URBAN DOVE II 52 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/1/2023 URBAN DOVE Il 31 EQUALITY CHARTER 28 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/6/2023 URBAN DOVE | 33 URBAN DOVE I 50 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/8/2023 URBAN DOVE Il 47 LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE 36 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/9/2023 URBAN DOVE Il 45 OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN CHARTER 47 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/11/2023 URBAN DOVE Il M NEW VISIONS AIM II 46 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/15/2023 AMERICAN DREAM 42 URBAN DOVE I 55 CSAA D1A NORTH
3/18/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 EAST HARLEM SCHOLARS 35 URBAN DOVE I 47 NON-LEAGUE
3/22/2023 CSAA D1A NORTH SEMIFINAL 7 VS 3 COMPUTER SCIENCE 46 URBAN DOVE I 64 NON-LEAGUE

3/25/2023 CSAAD1A NORTH FINAL 3 VS 1 URBAN DOVE lI 36 NEW VISIONS AIM II 53 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (9-4)
OVERALL RECORD (9-5)
DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE

1/18/2023 URBAN DOVE lll 49 URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN 29 CSAA D1A SOUTH
1/23/2023 BROOKLYN ASCEND 24 URBAN DOVE Ill 34 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/2/2023 FORFEIT URBAN DOVE lil 2 NICOTRA EARLY COLLEGE 0 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/6/2023 WILLIAMSBURG 42 URBAN DOVE Ill 49 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/8/2023 URBAN DOVE il 47 COMMUNITY HIGH " CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/27/2023 URBAN DOVE il 24 BROOKLYN LAB 32 CSAA D1A SOUTH
2/28/2023 DOUBLE FORFEIT URBAN DOVE il 0 DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/4/2023 DOUBLE FORFEIT DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 URBAN DOVE il 0 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/6/2023 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE 50 URBAN DOVE il 22 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/8/2023 FORFEIT NEW VISIONS AIM | 0 URBAN DOVE il 2 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/11/2023 URBAN DOVE il 36 MESA CHARTER 24 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/14/2023 CHALLENGE CHARTER 30 URBAN DOVE il 38 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/16/2023 FORFEIT URBAN DOVE il 2 ST. GEORGE 0 CSAA D1A SOUTH
3/18/2023 CSAA D1A SOUTH QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 BROOKLYN ASCEND 27 URBAN DOVE Il 20 NON-LEAGUE



WILLIAMSBURG

DATE
1/28/2023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023

2/4/2023
2/6/2023
2/7/2023
2/11/2023
2/16/2023
2/27/2023
3/4/2023
3/10/2023
3/13/2023
3/14/2023
3/18/2023
3/21/2023

EVENT

DOUBLE FORFEIT

DOUBLE FORFEIT
DOUBLE FORFEIT

CSAA D1A SOUTH QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4
CSAA D1A SOUTH SEMIFINAL 5 VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (8-5)

OVERALL RECORD (9-6)

VISITOR HOME

WILLIAMSBURG 60 LAVELLE PREP

MESA CHARTER 4 WILLIAMSBURG
WILLIAMSBURG 29 BROOKLYN ASCEND
WILLIAMSBURG 31 NEW VISIONS AIM |
WILLIAMSBURG 42 URBAN DOVE Ill
WILLIAMSBURG 25 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE
DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 WILLIAMSBURG

URBAN DOVE BROOKLYN 20 WILLIAMSBURG

BASIS 26 WILLIAMSBURG

DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 WILLIAMSBURG

DOUBLE FORFEIT 2 WILLIAMSBURG
WILLIAMSBURG 40 CHALLENGE CHARTER
ST. GEORGE 30 WILLIAMSBURG
WILLIAMSBURG M NEW VISIONS AIM |
WILLIAMSBURG 25 UNCOMMON COLLEGIATE

GAME TYPE
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
CSAA D1A SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

YDE BROOKLYN

LEAGUE RECORD (5-9)
OVERALL RECORD (6-11)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY YDE BROOKLYN 45 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 37 NON-LEAGUE
10/23/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT PRELIMINARY SAR ACADEMY 48 YDE BROOKLYN 32 NON-LEAGUE
10/26/2022  MAGEN DAVID TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL YDE BROOKLYN 28 MAGEN DAVID 59 NON-LEAGUE

11/3/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 28 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 47 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/10/2022 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 48 YDE BROOKLYN 42 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/15/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 34 FLATBUSH 27 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/17/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 28 RAMBAM 26 MYHSAL EASTERN
11/21/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 34 HAFTR 35 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/1/2022 MAGEN DAVID 50 YDE BROOKLYN 37 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/4/12022 CT - WATERBURY YESHIVA 33 YDE BROOKLYN 39 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/8/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 45 DAVIS RENOV STAHLER 52 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/10/2022 YDE BROOKLYN 45 HEBREW ACADEMY NASSAU COUNTY 31 MYHSAL EASTERN
12/15/2022 NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO 56 YDE BROOKLYN 35 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
12/29/2022 HAFTR 60 YDE BROOKLYN 45 MYHSAL EASTERN

1/4/12023 YDE BROOKLYN 34 NJ - HILLEL 48 MYHSAL CROSSOVER

2/2/2023 FLATBUSH 66 YDE BROOKLYN 36 MYHSAL EASTERN

2/6/2023 MAGEN ABRAHAM 44 YDE BROOKLYN 60 MYHSAL EASTERN



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

YESHIVA HIGH-MTA

LEAGUE RECORD (4-10)
OVERALL RECORD (5-14)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/9/2022 NJ - JEWISH EDUCATIONAL CENTER 38 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 39 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/14/2022 SAR ACADEMY 73 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 43 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/16/2022 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 56 NJ - HILLEL 66 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/21/2022 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 58 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 38 MYHSAL WESTERN
11/28/2022 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 48 NJ - TORAH ACADEMY OF BERGEN CO 64 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/4/2022 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 52 NJ - OHR YISROEL 56 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/10/2022 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 4 NJ - FRISCH SCHOOL 65 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/12/2022 RAMAZ 59 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 48 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/18/2022 HESCHEL SCHOOL 38 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 53 MYHSAL WESTERN
12/28/2022 NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY 40 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 35 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
1/10/2023 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 46 NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA 33 MYHSAL WESTERN

2/1/2023 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 0 HESCHEL SCHOOL 2 MYHSAL WESTERN

2/6/2023 NJ - KUSHNER YESHIVA 40 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 46 MYHSAL WESTERN

2/7/12023 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 46 HAFTR 50 MYHSAL CROSSOVER
3/23/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 16 VS 1 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 36 CA - SHALHEVET 48 NON-LEAGUE
3/24/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER II-TIER lll SEEDING 17 VS 16 FL - HEBREW ACADEMY MIAMI 55 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 47 NON-LEAGUE
3/25/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Il QUARTERFINAL 24 VS 16 TN - COOPER MEMPHIS 28 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 35 NON-LEAGUE
3/26/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Ill SEMIFINAL 20 VS 16 PA - KOHELET YESHIVA 62 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 58 NON-LEAGUE

3/27/2023 RED SARACHEK TOURNAMENT TIER Ill 19TH PLACE 18 VS 16 PA - MESIVTA 64 YESHIVA HIGH-MTA 45 NON-LEAGUE



